GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF POWER (ENERGY BRANCH)

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Article 45 of the Articles of Association of Punjab State Power Corporation Limited & Punjab State Transmission Corporation Ltd. and all other powers enabling him on this behalf, Governor of Punjab is pleased to appoint Sh. Satish Chandra, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Power in place of Sh. A. Venu Prasad, IAS as ex-officio Director - on the Board of Directors of the Punjab State Power Corporation Limited and Punjab State Transmission Corporation Ltd. with immediate effect.

Dated, Chandigarh

Satish Chandra, IAS

01st November, 2017 Addl. Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab.

Endst.No.1/10/2010-PE-5/3558

Dated Chandigarh the 2/11/2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- The Chief Secretary to Government of Punjab, Chandigarh. 1)
- Chairman, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, 2) Chandigarh.
- Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Power, New Delhi. 3)
- The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab. 4)
- The Special Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab. 5)
- Sh. Satish Chandra, IAS. Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of 6) Punjab, Department of Power.
- Sh.Venu Prasad, IAS, Principal Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, 7) Department of Local Government.
- CMD, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, Patiala. 8)
- er CMD, Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, Patiala.

10) PS to Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Power.

Superin